### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher J Vitito		01/29/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Audiovox Corporation	
Street Address:	180 Marcus Boulevard	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3744508	INVISION
Registration Number:	3121227	I
Registration Number:	3160995	FACTORY MATCH
Registration Number:	2591492	AUTO CINEMA
Registration Number:	3362813	INVISION MOBILE VIDEO
Registration Number:	3627720	DEFINING THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3606904	DEFINE THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3272014	TRUE-FIT
Registration Number:	3624664	AUDIOVIXEN
Registration Number:	3744766	REVOLUTION

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)802-7008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-802-7007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004478 FRAME: 0214

Email: pjuergensen@levystopol.com Correspondent Name: Paul A. Juergensen Address Line 1: 1425 RXR Plaza Levy, Stopol & Camelo, LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11556 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Juergensen Signature: /paul a. juergensen/ Date: 02/15/2011 Total Attachments: 3 source=VititoTrademark Assignment#page1.tif source=VititoTrademark Assignment#page2.tif source=VititoTrademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004478 FRAME: 0215

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CHRISTOPHER J. VITITO, an individual residing in the State of Florida ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached Schedule A, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS AUDIOVOX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 180 Marcus Boulevard. Hauppage, New York 11788 (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the Assignor wishes to assign same to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and insofar as intent to use trademark applications without accepted Statements of Use (if any) are concerned, together with all of the business in connection with which such marks and applications are intended to be used, and together with the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by the Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Trademarks in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page is blank]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004478 FRAME: 0216 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal as of this day of January 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

CHRISTOPHER J. VITITO

Christopher J. Vitito

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Drange

ss.:

On this day of January 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared hristopher J. V. H. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

IOTARY SEALY (

Super Super

Notary Public State of Florida Deisy Reyes

My Commission DD639959
Expires 02/13/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004478 FRAME: 0217

# SCHEDULE A

# PENDING/ACTIVE APLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NO.
INVISION	77/769,936
i (Stylized)	3,121,227
FACTORY MATCH	3,160,995
AUTO CINEMA	2,591,492
INVISION MOBILE VIDEO	3,362,813
DEFINING THE DIFFERENCE	3,627,720
DEFINE THE DIFFERENCE	3,606,904
TRUE-FIT	3,272,014
AUDIOVIXEN	3,624,664
REVOLUTION	78/636,080

## ABANDONED APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NO.
TS	77/769,936
DEALER REWARDS	3,121,227
INVISION DEALER REWARDS	3,160,995
THE SHIZ	2,591,492
SHIZNIT	3,362,813
INFOWIRE	3,627,720
INVISION INNERCIRCLE	3,606,904
SOUNDSECURE	3,272,014
INVISION REAR SEAT ENTERTAINMENT	3,624,664
INVISION LIVE	78/636,080
CHILDSECURE	77/769,936
SOFT INSTALL	3,121,227
OEM FACTORY MATCH	3,160,995
INVISION	2,591,492
AUTO CINEMA	3,362,813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3

**RECORDED: 02/15/2011** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004478 FRAME: 0218